
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STEEL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1744
ANSWERED ON:20.07.2004
HOUSING SCHEME FOR PUBLIC SECTOR STEEL PLANTS
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the public sector steel plants have introduced any `own your house` scheme for its employees;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the number of employees of each steel plant benefited under the scheme so far; and

(c) the time by which rest of the employees are likely to be provided with the houses?

Answer
MINISTER OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS AND MINISTER OF STEEL (SHRI RAM VILAS PASWAN)

(a) No Sir,

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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